Section 1 2 Amendments

Access to Equitable Opportunities (one change, one addition)

MCPS Subsection:

Item 1) Amendment to add language "and reduce" between the words identify and disparities.

Adding MCPS Priority

Item 8) Provide more consistent, appropriate, support for students with special needs (and their families), in order to promote and enhance participation in general education academic, extracurricular, and social programs and activities.

Section 2 3 Amendments

Capital Funds and Facilities (2 additions, 1 change)

Adding to Legislator Subsection

Item 4) Develop a comprehensive County real estate strategy to serve both immediate and long-term MCPS needs, prioritizing MCPS re-use of County —owned property and avoiding the sacrifice of limited community parkland.

Change to MCPS Subsection

Item 3) adding ",while acknowledging the condition and overutilization of the building as the main factors," in between the words "one of the factors" and "when prioritizing."

Adding MCPS Subsection

Item 6) Develop long-term real estate requirements that seek to ensure provision of equitable facility service levels, coordinating with County agencies.

Section 3 1 Amendment.

Inspector General oversight and Independent Ombudsman

Change to Legislator Subsection

Item 1) Strike the words "the ability to oversee" and change to "jurisdiction over"

Section 4 1 Amendment

Communication and Transparency

Change to MCPS Subsection

Item 6) Amendment to change "database" to "downloadable."

Section 5 3 Amendments

Curriculum

Changes to MCPS Subsection

Item 2) add "including special needs training," between "new curriculum" and "in order"

Item 3) add "approaches for different types of learners" between "teaching strategies" and "and hands-on"

Item 4) add "and re-establish as necessary" between "Re-evaluate and" and" final exam policies"

Section 6 2 Amendments

Diversity and Inclusion

Changes MCPS Subsection

Item 1) Remove the words "Staff that reflects" and between the words "Hire" and "the diversity" add "excellent teachers and professional staff, seeking to reflect"

Item 4) Change the word "gender" to "gender-neutral"

Section 7 - 4 Amendments

Health and Wellness

Changes MCPS Subsection

Item 8) Change the word "know" to "known"

Item 9) Strike the entire existing wording and change to "Improve nutrition, quality, and access to school provided meals and snacks that support the health of our children."

Addition to MCPS Subsection

Item 10) Acknowledge the climate emergency and work with student leaders to identify and implement policies that will help address this emergency, such as those advocated by the National PTA and MoCo Students On Climate.

Item 11) Expand social and emotional learning opportunities for students in younger grades.

Section 8 2 Amendments

Operating funds and the Kirwan Commission

Change to Legislator Subsection

Item 1) strike the words "and expects it to allow MCPS" and replace to "in order"

Addition to MCPS Subsection

Item 2) Assign more paraeducators, especially in elementary school, as a cost-effective means of providing students with greater individualized attention.

Section 9 2 Amendments

Change in the Title "School Climate and Security" to "School Climate and Safety"

Addition to MCPS Subsection

Item 7) Review all walking routes and bus stops to insure safe routes to school and safe school zones, with the goal of moving bus stops away from high speed traffic. Include the goal of eliminating overcrowded buses.